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State Schemes : House completion ( Abhiyan Achivement)
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PMAY-G : House completion ( Abhiyan Achivement)

23NANHANIS
IISVNLYY
ANVHL
IoNvVsS
UNdVHION
UNdOVN
V3VANVHE
avoivy
VHVLVS
anNnd
INVHENVd
undvios
YVEUNANVN
YVHOIVd
VHAYYM
aVavNYNSO
WIHSYM
IINHa
VIGNOD
IMO9NIH
o¥IHOavD
a3aNvN
vioNy
MIHSYN
Novolvr
ILVAVINY
avavoNviny
UNJVHANVHO
VNVHaIng
unLv

a3aas
AVINLVAVA
YVOVNAIWHY
VNIVr

avoivy
S¥NANHaANIS
ANVHL
UNAVHION
II9VNLVY
VHQUVM
anNnd

I9NVS
vavivs
IMO9NIH
UNAOYN
QVaVNVNSO
v
INVHENVd
WIHSYM
undvios
VNIVE
viony

a3as
UVHOIVd
110¥IHOavS
avavoNviny
VNVHa1ng
UNAVHANYHO
VHVANVHE
Novovr
IINHa
VIaNOD
ILVAVINY
MIHSVN
UYOVNAINHY
a3anvN
AVNLVAVA
UVENNANVN

I A

HeET- TTOT TRfTwTT
e, fages wae, et

¥oo TRY¥.

TSR, Tt qTE

Eiu)

s

¥ AT {A,




p and Bottom Ten District

7265 7740
3'“‘ l l

1st Installments Bottom 10 Dist
2752

2106

2542

2157

1994

1929

1891

State Schemes Sanction TOP 10 Dist.

93.0%93.0% §7.2%, 84.9% 81.7% 79,29,

99.8%
| | | l l l .2% 78.9% 78.4% 78.4%

1430

1237

1301

1145

o
-
2
=]
=1
”
)
2

693

i i

PMAY-G Delayed

143
>0

9
U
3
VNVHaIng 3 ml
B+
=)
£l o
¥ndvios £ u.
s ®
S
@ 5
viony 2 K
£
£
{ -
uvovNaawHv ] 8
2
q =
Novovr ~ B
N
=
{ =
s g
avavNvnso g 8
&
q @
avavonvuny B3 5
=
4 M
unLv1 s
|
IVWLVAVA ¥
2
VHauYM m.
g
g
anavios oL
2
R
roumoave B 2
£ e
S B
LEEL] s o.l
S
8
o &
p—
S -
2 S
5
——— L
< .
H
uvovNaawnv 5] S
2
4
IIOVNLYY 2.
= I
4
b
ouNanHaNIs 2
fL |
]
vavivs i

WIHSYM
&
a
univ1 )
S
£
INVHENVd S
°
a
VHauYM &
@
o
3
INVHL e
x
°
o
avorvy >
L
°
-]
vuvivs )
>
<
IHISVNLVY H
o
SUNANHANIS

15326

11781

2688
400 Sdgo 7353 7472 7521 7597 “i‘ ' l l

Novovr

ILVAVHNY

UYENNANVYN

AVINLYAVA

3NHa

undvios

PMAY-G Remaining 3rd Instaliments Bottom 10 Dist

MNIHSYN

VHVaNVHE

UVSUNANYN

uNdOVN

MIHSYN

VNIVE

viony

MOSNIH

FINHa

ILVAVHAY

S
8
2
<
3
2
£
§
8
g
E
§
§
3
£
&

INVHENVd

UNAVHANVHO

UVEUNANYN

a3anvN

Novovr

FINHa

VHVaNVHE

AVINLYAVA

MIHSYN

ILVAVHNY

PMAY-G Completion TOP 10 Dist.

96.3% 95.8%
SR 04.7% 94.3%
92.7% 92.4% 92,99,
l ' l 90.5% 90.2%

Undvios

95.7% 93.5%

7321
5761 |

3796
stallments Bottom 10 Dist

2828 3037 3349 LS 3750

2638

11

&

86.2% 85.2% 84.9% 83.3% 83.1% 82.6% 79,6% 79.1%

UVEUNANVYN

a3anvN

AVINLYAVA

Novovr

FINHa

NIHSYN

VNVHaIng

avavNVNsSO

ILVAVHINY

aNnd

MIHSYN

VHa¥VM

undvios

oNvVs

UNAVHION

VHvLVS

UYOVNAIWHY

ISYNLVY

UYOVNAIWHY

IouIHoavYD

VHVLVS

MIHSYN

aNVHL

UYHOIVd

avoivy

vianos

ISYNLVY

g 1st

State Schemes Remai

State Schemes Completion Bootom 10 Dist.

PMAY-G Completion Bottom 10 Dist.

3 §
H IOONIH 8
8 5
]
H
§ UNAVHANVHD g
a
L/ B
== :
& undovN £
s
S
-l 2
3 ILYAVHNY =
g
E
3 =
8 2
3 a3anvn g
T
&
g AYWLVAVA
s
E
g g
8 &
u' avavonvuny
E
3
| s
ﬁ' avoivy o
B
&
o
8
M' YYENANVYN
e
g
M e
fl—
¥ 0ONIH
5
HL_
8 UNAVHANVHO
2 a
Rl ]
azanvN El
# al
: 5
g UNAOVN §
) 5
el H
- avoivy £
| S
- 3
8 a3z K
| — 5
3 avavnvwso 7
r 5
" 3
S o H
g H
fL ]
3 avavoNvany
L [Ee g

E
& l avavNviwso
3

L
2 INVHaNVd
3 7]
fl—] S
g VNVHa1ng S
-
B ]
s.l aaas =
o s
2
ul Univ1 @
o £
2
ﬂl aaanvN S
W >
2
T
nl N a
5 ©
il | Ed
@ IMOSNIH <
~ =
2
;. =
< WIHSYM
3
2|
S ...0s
r

35 35 34
l"zs Bi

a7

63

69

UNJVHANVHO

MOONIH

a3anvN

AVINLVAVA

avavoNvany

Novolvr

viony

avavNviNso

vl

vioNY

WIHSYM

uvHO VY

VNVHaIng

univt

ooNIH

N

avavenvany

a3anvN

WIHSYM

VIoNWY

YNV

FINHa

VHVANVHE

AVINLYAVA

UVEINANYN

ILVAVHINY

azanvN

B
S
13
H
£
g
2
£
s
£
]
B
2
&
4
¥

State Schemes Rem:

State Schemes Daily Completion Bootom 10 Dis

PMAY-G Daily Completion Bottom 10 Dist.

of

l UNAVUANVHO
' avavoNvany
l Q3IanNvN
l AVINLYAVA
l IOONIH
l NovoTvr
' avavNviso

1891
1590 1628 1635 1648 1684
4328 1488

1268

ol
ol

INVHL

¥NANHANIS

HIOVNLYY

UNAVHION

vuvivs

MIHSYN

royiHoave

avoiva

annd

Vianos

aNVHL
ol OUNANHANIS
0. IMI9VYNLYY
2' avoivy
2' annd
2' univ
2' UNAVHION
Sl vuvivs
4| ¥NdovN
5| VNVHaIng

State Schemes : Current Pace of Completion Per Day (Abhiyan)

Current Pace of Completion Per Day (Abhiyan)

PMAY-G

15 14

QII

12 11 49

.
9
1il:liil
allbl

9

12

ounanHanis
ISVYNLVY
9NVS
vuvivs
ANVHL
¥NdvHION
VHaQuVM
annd
NIHSYM
VIaNoD
undvios
UVHOIVd
avoivy
VHVaNVHE
INVHENVd
UVSUNANYN
IoNIHoavD
YYOVNGIWHY
MIHSVN
FINHa
VNVH@INg
QvavNvISo
vionvy
unLvl
unNdovN
YNTVE
Novovr
ILYAVIAY
avavoNviny
a3anvN
a33s
IYIWLVAVA
MO9ONIH
UNAVHANVHO

ounanHanis
ISVNLYY
avoivy
ANVHL
VHvLVS
UVHOIV
VHaQuVM
UNAVHION
rouIHOaYD
aNnd
9NVS
UNAOVN
VIGNOD
avavNviso
INIHSYM
rOSNIH
UYOVNGIWHY
univl
INVHENVd
UNAVHANVHO
YNV
MIHSYN
VHVaNVHE
FINHa
avavoNviny
vionv
undvios
a33s
AVIWLVAVA
UYEUNANYN
VYNVHaINg
Novovr

State Schemes Required Pace of Completion Per Day

+\ ounanHanis
»} piovNLivy
» 8 envs
4B vavivs
o @ anviL
oz @ unaveion
oz @ yuauvm
oz @ anna
oz @ winsvm
z® vianoo
1« @ wunavios
s« @ wvnovd
sc @l avovy
@ vavanvea
ov W iNvHEuVd
s» @ yvaunanvn
s» @8 owHoavs
o W-oyNaaWHY
os W yHsvN
s @ 310Ha
os W vNvHane
v @B qvavnvwso
<o W viony
oo MR unive
o0 W undovN
oo W vnvr
= @R novor
v. W | LvAvaWY
o @R avavonvany
<o MR qaanvN
oo R q338
cor IR vWLVAVA
o W 109NIH

vs W undvyaNvHO

PMAY-G Required Pace of Completion Per Day

z! ounanHanis
»1 rovNLvY
s! avoivy
21 anvHL
zv 8 vuvivs
oz @ uvHOIVd
128 vHauvm
9z @ undvHion
oc @ owHoavo
z® anng
@@ 1oNvs
zv @8 undovN
v @8 viaNoo
ov @B gvavNvWsO
or Wl WiHSYM
ov Wl 1109NIH
oo W9 YNGIWHY
oo W univ1
1o W INVHENVA
zo W JVNANVHO
so W yNvr
oo I yIHSYN
v. W vyvaNvHE
oW 31nHQ
o2 WR--gyONVaNY
zs W viOMV
o1 IR yndvios
oo, MR g3za
21, W WWLVAVA
o WEEEER yvSUNANYN
ovy NN yNvHGINE
s BN Novolvr

a3anvN

oz
o MR g30NVN



TETAHAT SATET FST TTHIOT - Wt (PWL+Awaas Plus)

.. Target (PWL+Awaas ) . o
Division Plus) 22.08.2023 23.08.2023 Daily Achivement Remaining
us,

1 NASHIK DIV. 412019 411653 411652
2 AMRAVATI DIV. 270828 269113 269018
3 | AURANGABAD DIV. 236300 235339 235230
4 NAGPUR DIV. 289034 288213 288197
5 KONKAN DIV. 69517 69466 69466

6 PUNE DIV. 120610 119375 119352

1398308 1393159 1392915

Sr. Target

No. District (PWL+Awaas Plus) | 22082023 23.08.2023 Daily Achivement Remaining
1 AHMEDNAGAR 60551 60467 60467 84
2 AKOLA 48598 48364 48364 234
3 AMRAVATI 93192 92740 92740 452
4 BEED 34984 34834 34834 150
5 BULDHANA 44705 44669 44669 36
6 CHANDRAPUR 42516 42434 42434 82
7 DHULE 64664 64639 64639 25
8 GADCHIROLI 31635 31617 31617 18
9 GONDIA 95992 95895 95895 97

10 HINGOLI 18083 18083 18083 0

11 JALGAON 78561 78458 78458 103

12 JALNA 24035 24034 24034 1

13 LATUR 20415 20368 20368 47

14 NAGPUR 36720 36481 36481 239

15 NANDED 69191 68770 68770 421

16 NANDURBAR 118812 118784 118784 28

17 OSMANABAD 14309 14162 14162 147

18 PALGHAR 35188 35188 35188 0

19 PARBHANI 18917 18807 18807 110

20 PUNE 19230 19180 19180 50

21 RAIGAD 9821 9819 9819 2

22 RATNAGIRI 9804 9791 9791 13

23 SANGLI 21508 21342 21342 166

24 SATARA 14707 14508 14508 199

25 SINDHUDURG 5132 5096 5096 36

26 THANE 9572 9572 9572 0

27 NASHIK 89431 89305 89304 127

28 KOLHAPUR 17410 17199 17197 213

29 WARDHA 18046 17906 17904 -2 142

30 BHANDARA 64125 63880 63866 -14 259

31 YAVATMAL 64233 63861 63846 -15 387

32 SOLAPUR 47755 47146 47125 -21 630

33 WASHIM 20100 19479 19399

AURANGABAD 36366 36281 36172

1398308 1393159 1392915



District

T AT IS - TTHOT : A evnel s

AwaasSoft Report

Google Sheet Report

Total Landless

Provided land

Remaining

Landless
beneficiaries
tagged in
AwaasSoft

Landless
beneficiaries
provided land

Remaining
Landless

Remaining
Tag
(provided
land)

1 DHULE 18 18 0 18 18
2 | GADCHIROLI 8 8 0 9 9
3 GONDIA 2450 2450 0 2457 2329
4| KOLHAPUR 257 257 0 253 228
5| NANDURBAR 0 0 0 0 0
6 PALGHAR 11 11 0 11 11
7 RAIGAD 6 6 0 6 6
8 | RATNAGIRI 23 23 0 23 23
9 | SINDHUDURG 420 420 0 418 418

NANDED 354 322 32 372 263 109 59
11 THANE 112 30 32 118 60 58 20
12 BEED 212 125 87 364 66 208 59
13 SANGLI 338 214 124 352 142 210 72
14 SATARA 852 697 155 858 636 222 61
15| PARBHANI 307 63 244 300 54 246 9
16 NASHIK 1794 1471 323 1687 1162 525 309
17 PUNE 2069 1603 466 2062 867 1195 736
18 WARDHA 2351 1812 539 2393 1803 590 9
19| CHANDRAPUR 2456 1912 544 2502 1614 388 208
20 NAGPUR 4587 3707 880 4595 3546 | 1049 161
21 HINGOLI 1713 796 917 1713 466 1247 330
22 JALNA 1359 406 953 1374 85 1289 321
23| BHANDARA 5015 4003 1012 5016 4108 908 | 105 |
24 LATUR 2184 1150 1034 2258 815 1443 335
25|  JALGAON 22530 21460 1070 22585 | 20901 | 1684 559
26 WASHIM 2086 1684 1302 2885 1502 | 1383 182
27| AURANGABAD 3266 1700 1566 3155 1805 1350 | 105 |
28| OSMANABAD 2258 531 1727 2330 56 2274 475
29| YAVATMAL 3584 1649 1935 3348 1518 | 1830 131
30 AKOLA 7278 5134 2144 7217 5192 | 2025 .58
31| AHMEDNAGAR 7586 5240 2346 7810 5117 | 2693 123
32| SOLAPUR 6559 3944 2615 6456 3261 3195 683
33| BULDHANA 15352 9266 6086 15705 9146

AMRAVATI

121018

85889

35129

120488

80069

40419

6089



Division

AURANGABAD DIV.

YT STTETE JIST TTHIOT - JU7 EReh

Sanction

235230

22.08.2023

170207

23.08.2023

170401

Daily Achivement

Remaining

Avg. Completed Per Day
From 20.11.22 to Today

To be Completed in
Per Day till 30.11.23

1392915 1

173125

1173689

219226

2 AMRAVATI DIV. 269018 213760 213891 131 55127 206 557
3 NASHIK DIV. 411652 364452 364545 93 47107 294 476
4 NAGPUR DIV. 288197 261183 261269 86 26928 193 272
5 PUNE DIV. 119352 97900 97939 39 21413 74 216
6 KONKAN DIV. 69466 65623 65644

1053

Incomplete Houses bifurcation

H Not Started m Below Plinth Above Plinth H Lintel & Roof Level H Delayed
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100°
SINDHUDURG SINDHUDURG | 154 © 116 14 143 SINDHUDURG
RATNAGIRI RATNAGIRI [ITZ 273 247 71 344
I R
GONDIA conoia [IFET 3004 1952 0 1833 conown [EEEIET
RAIGAD RAIGAD P 441 328 72 693 racan [JEET)
| | I
PALGHAR PALGHAR ] 1397 1004 1285 1689 paconar | ETT)
THANE THANE T 446 292 442 742
NASHIK NasHiK FT) 5070 3037 1971 7472 nasc EIETE]
| | I
SATARA satara [EIY) 679 564 368 664 satara |3
} | I — I
GADGHIROLI TN 14 2090 1726 1553 4188 cacrirovt [IEETR)
AHMEDNAGAR AHMEDNAGAR 2542 3163 0 2620 AHMEDNAGAR
NANDURBAR nanourear YR/ 7321 7641 15326 nanourear  [IIET
| I
NAGPUR S 1150 2722 ETTTN 600 3197 nacrur [EPER)
—
BHANDARA BHANDARA [PTF) 4801 1626 IEZID) 7597 enanoara [IETER
WARDHA WARDHA 622 1179 LN 259 1145 warona [[5E]
DHULE 88.1% DHULE 1T 6089 3349 2459 8834 onuce  [NIETT
CHANDRAPUR cHanorarur [T 3632 1624 IEEXE 3558 cuanorarur - [N TR
} = |
KOLHAPUR KoLHaPuR (Y] 2035 825 [ 1946 el 1720}
| e | | I
PUNE rune [T 2183 CYZON 640 2551 pune [T
—
AKOLA AKOLA 2752 4229 1843 B 4057 S [2760]
}
AMRAVATI AMRAVATI 7740 7622 P kN 1335 7353 amravart  [EIFERT
YAVATMAL vavatmar [EFTY 6769 3750 3205 7521 vavarmar [ ERTE
| I
JALGAON FPRIT 2157 11469 3715 [} 9688 JALGAON
—
SANGLI sancLl PY] 3091 [PYTIN 527 3186 sancu [IEET]
| I
AURANGABAD aurancaeao [JIETTY] 4703 2082 ED 3531 aurancasa [ ETE
| I | |
SOLAPUR 77.9% SOLAPUR 3551 5763 P77 RN 762 5490 sowarur [INIETET]
| I i | I
WASHIM WASHIM 1463 2634 1696 0 1430 wast - [ERRRPPTT
| I } }
IV [73.3%] HINGOLI 1719 2624 1293 [J 1919 wincour [EEYIR
| I | | |
U [73.2%] sana [ETET 3331 2569 228 2523 sana [IETTT
| | I
nanoeo [N EPX7A Nanpep T 15945 5761 [} 11781 NANDED a084
WA [70.8%) LATUR 1929 3267 CCLCIN0 1301 warur [EEETE
}
Gl [60.8%) L 1608 7283 3796 [3 4709 eceo [T
| I | |
suonana [N ETXTA BULDHANA 7265 4620 PYP i 067 3707 suconana [N TR
| I | I }
parsnant [ EZXTA pareHAN! FVE) 4402 2333 0 1237 paranant [IPTIRY
| } }
oswanasao I osmanasao 2106 2208 2638 0 1948 osmanaean [IIIETET



LT STTETE JIST TTHIOT - U7 EReh

District Sanction 22.08.2023 23.08.2023 Daily Achivement Remaining Completed & | .. ks
verified P
1 BEED 34834 24240 24309 69 10525 22373 106
2 NANDED 68770 49951 50014 63 18756 47524 189
3 AMRAVATI 92740 75819 75866 47 16874 73432 170
4 NANDURBAR 118784 107108 107143 35 11641 95563 118
5 YAVATMAL 63846 52181 52216 35 11630 48141 117
6 BHANDARA 63866 56506 56540 34 7326 52917 74
7 DHULE 64639 56936 56961 25 7678 52507 78
8 JALNA 24034 17563 17587 24 6447 16292 65
9 AKOLA 48364 40214 40237 23 8127 38718 82
10 WASHIM 19399 14787 14808 21 4591 14151 46
11 PALGHAR 35188 33163 33182 19 2006 31451 20
12 AURANGABAD 36172 28355 28371 16 7801 26505 79
13 SANGLI 21342 17190 17206 16 4136 16258 42
14 SOLAPUR 47125 36715 36731 16 10394 34806 105
15 JALGAON 78458 63325 63340 15 15118 61192 153
16 GADCHIROLI 31617 28591 28604 13 3013 26034 30
17 GONDIA 95895 91636 91649 13 4246 91002 43
18 WARDHA 17904 15818 15831 13 2073 15226 21
19 NASHIK 89304 82525 82537 12 6767 78797 68
20 CHANDRAPUR 42434 36326 36335 9 6099 34936 62
21 HINGOLI 18083 13250 13257 7 4826 12703 49
22 PARBHANI 18807 12801 12808 7 5999 12192 61
23 AHMEDNAGAR 60467 54558 54564 6 5903 53685 60
24 OSMANABAD 14162 9621 9627 6 4535 8336 46
25 BULDHANA 44669 30759 30764 5 13905 28989 140
26 NAGPUR 36481 32306 32310 4 4171 30943 42
27 SATARA 14508 13343 13346 3 1162 12693 12
28 KOLHAPUR 17197 14663 14665 2 2532 14221 26
29 LATUR 20368 14426 14428 2 5940 13892 60
30 PUNE 19180 15989 15991 2 3189 14794 32
31 RAIGAD 9819 9297 9299 2 520 8966 5
32 RATNAGIRI 9791 9382 9382 409 9153 4
33 SINDHUDURG 5096 4905 4905 191 4812 2

(%Y
H

THANE

9572
1392915

8876
1173125

8876
1173689

564

219226

1111561

2214




TAUREHA HATETE TAAT ATHIOT - Hogdt

Sanction

Division 22.08.2023 23.08.2023 Daily Achivement Sanction % Remaining State Rank
1 NASHIK DIV. 207115 119336 119536 200 57.7% 87579 5
2 NAGPUR DIV. 163668 109304 109414 110 66.9% 54254 4
3 | AURANGABAD DIV. 269235 178201 178249 49 66.2% 90986 6
4 AMRAVATI DIV. 156577 103991 103999 9 66.4% 52578 3
5 PUNE DIV. 79398 64644 64646 2 81.4% 14752 2
6 KONKAN DIV. 44680 35121 35117 (1] 78.6% 9563 1
‘ Total 920673 610597 610961 370 66.4% 309712

Sanction

District 22.08.2023 23.08.2023 Daily Achivement Sanction % Remaining State Rank
1 NASHIK 49930 24239 24367 128 48.8% 25563 27
2 NANDURBAR 51420 15418 15490 72 30.1% 35930 13
3 CHANDRAPUR 54555 35143 35197 54 64.5% 19358 34
4 PARBHANI 28616 18130 18173 43 63.5% 10443 18
5 WARDHA 14707 11495 11527 32 78.4% 3180 8
6 NAGPUR 33291 16105 16124 19 48.4% 17167 14
7 AKOLA 34781 19717 19724 7 56.7% 15057 22
8 NANDED 34410 22325 22330 5 64.9% 12080 24
9 GADCHIROLI 20609 16262 16266 4 78.9% 4343 15

10 PUNE 17336 13138 13140 2 75.8% 4196 11

11 YAVATMAL 40759 30081 30083 2 73.8% 10676 32

12 BEED 33057 26166 26167 1 79.2% 6890 30

13 GONDIA 18712 13870 13871 1 74.1% 4841 12

14 AHMEDNAGAR 39938 34809 34809 0 87.2% 5129 33

15 BHANDARA 21794 16429 16429 0 75.4% 5365 16

16 BULDHANA 28967 20427 20427 0 70.5% 8540 23

17 DHULE 31410 19105 19105 0 60.8% 12305 20
18 HINGOLI 38798 22638 22638 0 58.3% 16160 25
19 JALGAON 34417 25765 25765 0 74.9% 8652 29

20 JALNA 38892 19469 19469 (1] 50.1% 19423 21

21 KOLHAPUR 16830 12904 12904 0 76.7% 3926 10

22 LATUR 35747 26710 26710 0 74.7% 9037 31

23 OSMANABAD 22761 17247 17247 0 75.8% 5514 17

24 PALGHAR 16073 11748 11748 0 73.1% 4325 9

25 RAIGAD 10569 8638 8638 0 81.7% 1931 5

26 RATNAGIRI 7197 6690 6690 0 93.0% 507 3

27 SANGLI 10132 8604 8604 0 84.9% 1528 4

28 SATARA 11532 11513 11513 (1] 99.8% 19 7

29 SINDHUDURG 2267 2109 2109 0 93.0% 158 1

30 SOLAPUR 23568 18485 18485 0 78.4% 5083 19

31 WASHIM 15828 10987 10987 0 69.4% 4841 6

32 AMRAVATI 36242 22779 22778 -1 62.8% 13464 26

33 AURANGABAD 36954 25516 25515 -1 69.0% 11439 28

34 THANE 8574 5936 5932 -4 69.2% 2642 2

920673 610597 610961 66.4% 309712



Division URET AW AT AATT GO TR S D T

1 KONKAN DIV. 1470 8043 25 3 22 0

2 PUNE DIV. 10891 3621 4 55 20 161 14752
3 AMRAVATI DIV. 31991 20112 194 9 239 33 52578
4 NAGPUR DIV. 27624 24546 190 2 1865 27 54254
5 NASHIK DIV. 21453 65957 61 20 59 29

6 | AURANGABAD DIV. 61956 27658 238 26 268 840

2473 1090 309712
5 District AAAT AT | TFR FEE QAT T

1 SATARA 19 0 0 0 0 0

2 SINDHUDURG 128 14 16 0 0 0 158
3 RATNAGIRI 400 84 0 1 22 0 507
4 SANGLI 1486 30 0 12 0 0 1528
5 RAIGAD 522 1407 (1] 2 0 0 1931
6 THANE 321 2315 6 0 0 0 2642
7 WARDHA 888 2220 72 0 0 0 3180
8 KOLHAPUR 3730 35 0 0 0 161 3926
9 PUNE 843 3315 4 14 20 0 4196
10 PALGHAR 99 4223 3 0 0 0 4325
11 GADCHIROLI 1078 3239 26 ] 0 0 4343
12 GONDIA 3241 1585 0 0 0 15 4841
13 WASHIM 3625 1216 0 0 0 0 4841
14 SOLAPUR 4813 241 0 29 0 0 5083
15 AHMEDNAGAR 2654 2475 0 ] 0 0 5129
16 BHANDARA 3871 1446 0 0 36 12 5365
17 OSMANABAD 5111 264 0 0 139 0 5514
18 BEED 5586 1298 0 6 0 0 6890
19 BULDHANA 5765 2742 0 0 0 33 8540
20 JALGAON 3578 5041 0 4 0 29 8652
21 LATUR 7200 933 0 4 67 833 9037
22 PARBHANI 7664 2724 0 ] 55 0 10443
23 YAVATMAL 5759 4649 194 1 73 0 10676
24 AURANGABAD 7172 4261 0 6 0 0 11439
25 NANDED 5217 6617 238 8 0 0 12080
26 DHULE 3860 8386 0 0 59 0 12305
27 AMRAVATI 5253 8038 0 7 166 0 13464
28 AKOLA 11589 3467 0 1 (V] 0 15057
29 HINGOLI 7027 9133 0 0 0 0 16160
30 NAGPUR 12087 5076 0 0 4 0 17167
31 CHANDRAPUR 6459 10980 92 2 1825 0 19358
32 JALNA 16979 2428 0 2 7 7 19423
33 NASHIK 10414 15082 61 6 (1] 0 25563

0

34 NANDURBAR 947 34973 0 10 0
‘ Total 155385 149937 712 115 2473 1090 309712




TAAYREHA ATETH JRAAT ATHTOT - JUT SRkt

To be Completed in

Division Sanction 22.08.2023 23.08.2023 Daily Achivement  Completion % Remaining Per Day till 30.11.23
1 | AURANGABAD DIV. 178249 114985 115362 377 62887 635
2 AMRAVATI DIV. 103999 71801 71891 20 69.1% 32108 324
3 NASHIK DIV. 119536 92666 92723 57 77.6% 26813 271
4 NAGPUR DIV. 109414 74513 74568 55 68.2% 34846 352
5 PUNE DIV. 64646 53671 53701 30 83.1% 10945 111

District

Sanction

22.08.2023

23.08.2023

Daily Achivement

Completion %

6 KONKAN DIV. 35117 25830 25856 73.6% 9261 94
‘ Total 610961 433466 434101 635 71.1% 176860 1786

Remaining

To be Completed in
Per Day till 30.11.23

610961

433466

434101

71.1%

1 BEED 26167 16057 16246 189 62.1% 9921 100
2 NANDED 22330 13090 13144 54 58.9% 9186 93
3 | AURANGABAD 25515 16775 16813 38 65.9% 8702 88
a JALNA 19469 12733 12758 25 65.5% 6711 68
5 HINGOLI 22638 10811 10834 23 | 479% | 11804 119
6 LATUR 26710 20131 20154 23 75.5% 6556 66
7 BULDHANA 20427 14871 14891 20 72.9% 5536 56
8 PALGHAR 11748 8276 8296 20 70.6% 3452 35
9 WASHIM 10987 8102 8122 20 73.9% 2865 29
10 AKOLA 19724 13482 13501 19 68.4% 6223 63
1 BHANDARA 16429 12761 12779 18 77.8% 3650 37
12| AHMEDNAGAR 34809 29982 29999 17 86.2% 4810 a9
13 YAVATMAL 30083 19892 19908 16 66.2% 10175 103
14 AMRAVATI 22778 15454 15469 15 67.9% 7309 74
15| OSMANABAD 17247 11222 11237 15 65.2% 6010 61
16 DHULE 19105 13684 13698 14 71.7% 5407 55
17| NANDURBAR 15490 11018 11032 14 71.2% 4458 a5
18 SOLAPUR 18485 15356 15368 12 83.1% 3117 31
19 PARBHANI 18173 14166 14176 10 78.0% 3997 40
20| CHANDRAPUR 35197 19968 19977 9 56.8% 15220 154
21 NAGPUR 16124 9549 9558 9 59.3% 6566 66
22 WARDHA 11527 9514 9523 9 82.6% 2004 20
23 JALGAON 25765 18578 18586 8 72.1% 7179 73
24 SANGLI 8604 7163 7170 7 83.3% 1434 14
25 GONDIA 13871 10947 10953 6 79.0% 2918 29
26 PUNE 13140 10390 10395 5 79.1% 2745 28
27 RAIGAD 8638 5142 5147 5 59.6% 3491 35
28| GADCHIROLI 16266 11774 11778 a 72.4% 4488 a5
29 NASHIK 24367 19404 19408 a 79.6% 4959 50
30 SATARA 11513 9810 9814 a 85.2% 1699 17
31 KOLHAPUR 12904 10952 10954 2 84.9% 1950 20
32 RATNAGIRI 6690 6252 6253 1 93.5% 437 4
33| SINDHUDURG 2109 2019 2019 95.7% 20 1
THANE

176860

1786



Division

T

1 KONKAN DIV. 1067 7589 585 0 8 12 9261

2 PUNE DIV. 9452 961 56 58 54 364 10945
3 NASHIK DIV. 12122 14357 25 126 20 163 26813
4 AMRAVATI DIV. 17700 10899 2240 212 1001 56 32108
5 NAGPUR DIV. 11091 18645 716 23 4361 10 34846

District

6 | AURANGABAD DIV. 53390 8888 46 63 402 98
‘ Total 104822 61339 3668 482 5846 703 176860

1| SINDHUDURG 89 1 0 0 0 0 20
2 RATNAGIRI 404 21 4 0 8 0 437
3 | AHMEDNAGAR 2629 2145 0 16 20 0 4810
4 SATARA 1626 40 0 0 33 0 1699
5 KOLHAPUR 1554 12 0 0 20 364 1950
6 SANGLI 1423 7 0 a 0 0 1434
7 SOLAPUR 3030 78 0 8 1 0 3117
8 WARDHA 1188 633 182 1 0 0 2004
9 NASHIK 2603 2301 25 30 0 0 4959
10 PUNE 1819 824 56 46 0 0 2745
1 GONDIA 1437 1481 0 0 0 0 2918
12 PARBHANI 3295 507 0 0 195 0 3997
13 BHANDARA 1572 1258 o 0 810 10 3650
14 LATUR 6416 140 0 0 0 0 6556
15 WASHIM 1869 291 0 2 0 3 2865
16 BULDHANA 4974 492 0 17 0 53 5536
17| GADCHIROLI 1401 2797 290 0 0 0 4488
18 JALGAON 3446 3504 0 66 0 163 7179
19 DHULE 2429 2964 o 14 0 0 5407
20| NANDURBAR 1015 3443 0 0 0 0 4458
21 PALGHAR 66 3253 133 0 0 0 3452
22 THANE 262 1275 254 0 0 0 1791
23 AKOLA 4878 1310 0 35 0 0 6223
24 AMRAVATI 3572 3560 0 28 149 0 7309
25 YAVATMAL 2407 4546 2240 130 852 0 10175
26| AURANGABAD 7339 1356 o 7 0 0 8702
27 JALNA 6476 79 0 7 51 98 6711
28| OSMANABAD 5734 79 0 a1 156 0 6010
29 BEED 9429 484 0 8 0 0 9921
30 RAIGAD 246 3039 194 0 0 12 3491
31 NAGPUR 872 5680 0 6 8 0 6566
32 NANDED 8694 446 46 0 0 0 9186
33| CHANDRAPUR 4621 6796 244 16 3543 0
34 HINGOLI 6007 5797 0 0 0 0
104822 61339 703 176860




1st Installment (Daily

1st Installment 2nd Installment

Remaining

2nd Installment
(Daily Achivement)

N 3rd Installment 3rd Instaliment
Division
Achivement)

Remaining (Daily Achivement)

AURANGABAD DIV.

PMAY-G 1st Ins Pending

SINDHUDURG 0
RAIGAD [12
THANE |35
RATNAGIRI |47
PALGHAR |51
KOLHAPUR 184

SATARA (204

GADCHIROLI 214
SANGLI (221
DHULE (235
NASHIK |[429

PARBHANI (443
WARDHA (622
PUNE |689

NANDURBAR (792
GONDIA (839

CHANDRAPUR [909
NAGPUR [1150

BHANDARA [1252
WASHIM [1463
BEED |1608
JALNA [1614
NANDED [1686
HINGOLI [1719
YAVATMAL [1891
LATUR [1929
AURANGABAD [1994)
OSMANABAD (2106
JALGAON [2157]

AHMEDNAGAR 2542
AKoLA [2752[l]

soLAPUR (3551

BULDHANA (7205 N
AMRAVATI (7740 NN

PMAY-G 2nd Ins Pending

SINDHUDURG
RATNAGIRI
RAIGAD
THANE
SATARA
WARDHA
PALGHAR
KOLHAPUR
GADCHIROLI
PUNE
OSMANABAD
HINGOLI
WASHIM
NAGPUR
SANGLI
GONDIA
AHMEDNAGAR
LATUR
JALNA
CHANDRAPUR
AKOLA
PARBHANI
BULDHANA
AURANGABAD
BHANDARA
NASHIK
SOLAPUR
DHULE
YAVATMAL
BEED
NANDURBAR
AMRAVATI
JALGAON
NANDED

|154
[273
|41
[a46
le79
(1179
(1397
|2035
|2090
[2183
|2298
[2624
|2634
|2722
(3091
|3094
(3163
(3267
(3331
[3632
|a229]
|a402]
|a620])
|a703])
|aso1]]
[so7o|]

[s763 ]}
Y] |
le7eo
(7283
(7267
(7622
(11460

15945 NN

136965

2 NAGPUR DIV. 6 4986 25 17518 54 8632
3 AMRAVATI DIV. 9 21111 13 25874 29 12728
4 NASHIK DIV. 11 33258 23 19424
5 PUNE DIV. 10 13751 9 5751
6 KONKAN DIV.

PMAY-G 3rd Ins Pending

SINDHUDURG
RATNAGIRI
THANE
RAIGAD
SATARA
WARDHA
KOLHAPUR
PUNE
PALGHAR
NAGPUR
SANGLI
HINGOLI
LATUR
BHANDARA
CHANDRAPUR
WASHIM
GADCHIROLI
AKOLA
GONDIA
AHMEDNAGAR
AURANGABAD
SOLAPUR
PARBHANI
JALNA
AMRAVATI
OSMANABAD
BULDHANA
NASHIK
DHULE
JALGAON
YAVATMAL
BEED
NANDED
NANDURBAR

[116
|247
|202
|328
|s64
le18
|25
|874
|1004
[1066
[1245
[1293
[1619]
|1626]
|1644|
|1696]
[1726]
[1843]]
[1952])
|2002]j)
|2082])

|2243])
|2333)
|2560
|2611 ]l
|2638 |l
|2828
(3037
[3340
3715 I
3750 I
[379¢ NN

|s7¢1 I
7321 I




District

1st Installment 2nd Installment 3rd Installment

1st Installment (Daily

2nd Installment 3rd Installment

Achivement) Remaining (Daily Achivement) Remaining (Daily Achivement) Remaining

1 HINGOLI
2 GONDIA
3 NANDED
4 JALNA
5 BEED
6 BULDHANA 3 7265 6 4620 12 2828
7 YAVATMAL 4 1891 2 6769 12 3750
8 JALGAON 11469 17 3715
9 | AURANGABAD 4703 15 2082
10  BHANDARA 4801 5 1626
11 LATUR 3267 | 0| 1619
12 SOLAPUR 5763 2 2243
13|  GADCHIROLI 2090 9 1726
14| CHANDRAPUR 3632 8 1644
15 AHMEDNAGAR 3163 4 2002
16 NASHIK 5070 2 3037
17 PARBHANI 4402 | 0| 2333
18|  AMRAVATI 7622 2 2611
19 SANGLI
20 PUNE
21 WASHIM
22|  KOLHAPUR
23 NANDURBAR . 7467
24 AKOLA | 4220
25 NAGPUR | 2722
26 THANE | 446
27 WARDHA 1179
28 DHULE | 6089
20 OSMANABAD | 2208 |
30 PALGHAR | 1397
31 RAIGAD | 4am
32| RATNAGIRI
33 SINDHUDURG | 154 |
34 SATARA . 679

136965



Division

AURANGABAD DIV.

1st Installment (Daily
Achivement)

1st Installment
Remaining

2nd Installment
(Daily Achivement)

NASHIK DIV.

NAGPUR DIV.

AMRAVATI DIV.

PUNE DIV.

[ I S I ]

KONKAN DIV.

State Schemes 1st Ins Pending

SINDHUDURG
RATNAGIRI
PALGHAR
SANGLI
WARDHA
BULDHANA
WASHIM
KOLHAPUR
PUNE
GONDIA
SOLAPUR
AKOLA
PARBHANI
AHMEDNAGAR
DHULE
BHANDARA
JALNA
GADCHIROLI
SATARA
LATUR
THANE
OSMANABAD
JALGAON
NASHIK
BEED
NANDURBAR
RAIGAD
AURANGABAD
YAVATMAL
NANDED
AMRAVATI
NAGPUR
CHANDRAPUR
HINGOLI

NARERE
HHERS

aja
N | ©
o|l©

HHERHERREHE

=|[©|©
= |0 |®
®|[©| =
-]

2029

2414

3206
3804

iiiiﬁwﬁﬁ@@@@

State Schemes 2nd Ins Pending

SINDHUDURG
RATNAGIRI
THANE
SATARA
SANGLI
NANDURBAR
PUNE
WARDHA
KOLHAPUR
RAIGAD
SOLAPUR
GONDIA
WASHIM
BHANDARA
GADCHIROLI
NASHIK
PALGHAR
BULDHANA
DHULE
PARBHANI
JALNA
AHMEDNAGAR
NAGPUR
AMRAVATI
LATUR
OSMANABAD
AKOLA
JALGAON
AURANGABAD
BEED
YAVATMAL
NANDED
HINGOLI
CHANDRAPUR

(s3]

HEHEER

- | [ ][] -] - [
O|b|D|D||w||w (]
S|l@|o|a|N|a ~
Qoo N ™

2247
2480

N
]
~
~

2812
2898
2940
3431

3678
3825

L

'y
[
©
]

4795
5225

iﬁw

2nd Installment
Remaining

30449

TR R

SINDHUDURG
RATNAGIRI
THANE
SATARA
KOLHAPUR
WARDHA
SANGLI
NAGPUR
BHANDARA
RAIGAD
PUNE
GONDIA
PALGHAR
SOLAPUR
WASHIM
AMRAVATI
NASHIK
NANDURBAR
AKOLA
PARBHANI
GADCHIROLI
BULDHANA
AHMEDNAGAR
DHULE
OSMANABAD
JALGAON
HINGOLI
YAVATMAL
NANDED
AURANGABAD
LATUR
CHANDRAPUR
JALNA

BEED

3rd Installment

(Daily Achivement)

198

276
289
351
368|

[EHHH
O[N] W

a
N
»

a
[~
[

I“
N||©
Hh

|| ®
W=
|| =

1026

1191
1233

1590
1628

1648

iﬁﬁiﬁiﬁﬁww

3rd Instaliment




District

TGRS JAAT AT 2w fereron

1st Installment (Daily
Achivement)

1st Installment  2nd Instaliment 2nd Installment

(Daily Achivement)

3rd Installment

Remaining Remaining (Daily Achivement)

1 HINGOLI

2 JALGAON

3 NAGPUR

4 DHULE 812

5 YAVATMAL 2029

6 | AHMEDNAGAR 787

7 AMRAVATI 2414

8 BEED | 1340 |

9 BULDHANA 468
10 GONDIA 568
11 LATUR 981
12 AKOLA | 652 |
13| CHANDRAPUR | 3206 |
14 NASHIK | 1337 |
15 PARBHANI . 729 |
16 PUNE | 527 |
17| AURANGABAD | 1880 |
18|  BHANDARA | 822 |
19|  GADCHIROLI
20 JALNA
21 KOLHAPUR | 520 |
22 NANDED | 2404 |
23| NANDURBAR | 1420 |
24 OSMANABAD | 1188 |
25 PALGHAR | 151 |
26 RAIGAD | 1518 |
27 RATNAGIRI | 42|
28 SANGLI | 165 |
20 SINDHUDURG a4
30 SOLAPUR | 577 |
31 THANE
32 WARDHA | 451 |
33 WASHIM | 500 |
34 SATARA | 924 |

Total

-

3rd Installment
Remaining

1488
1328
351
1233
1590
1191
776
2932
1072
559
1648
943
1684
811
1006
467
1635
368
1026
1891
261
1628
838
1268
574
443
88
289
22
583
157
276
704
198
31328




TLTATST AT IISTAT AT - Delayed Houses
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NANDURBAR
OSMANABAD 560 2408 12
PALGHAR 564 1296
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satana 12 T
WARDHA 660 954 | s0s 219 |
waskim 2197




